PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Composites Horizons, Inc.	11/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Composites Horizons, LLC	
Street Address:	1471 West Industrial Park Street	
City:	Covina	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91722	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8403016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267956321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267964000

Email: denton@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Denton L. Anderson

Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street, Third Floor
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20922 COMPOSITES HORIZONS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denton L. Anderson
Signature:	/Denton L. Anderson/
Date:	07/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=20130718_Assignment_to_LLC_20922#page1.tif

PATENT

\$40.00 840301

502424966 REEL: 030827 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Composites Horizons, Inc., a California corporation (the "Assignor"), having an address of 1471 West Industrial Park Street, Covina, CA 91722, United States, by an assignment that was recorded on October 18, 2011 at Reel/Frame: 027081/0716, is now the sole owner of United States Patent No. US8403016, titled "Mandrel With Sliding Exterior Projection," issued March 26, 2013 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Composites Horizons, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), having an address of 1471 West Industrial Park Street, Covina, CA 91722, United States, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and to all reissues thereof to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to enforce the Patent in the United States.

IN TESTIMONEY WHEREOF, the undersigned, empowered to act on behalf of Assignor, hereunto set his hand this 16th day of November 2012.

Jeffrey T. Hynes

President of Composites Horizons, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 030827 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 07/18/2013